

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	A20	12-127			
Туре:	App	ointment	Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/12	/2012	In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	10/3/2012	
Title:	Appointment of G. Kenneth Dotson as member of Special Service Area No. 35, Lincoln Avenue Commission				
Sponsors:	Emanuel, Rahm				
Indexes:	APPOINTMENTS				
Attachments:	1. A	2012-127.pdf			
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
Date 10/3/2012	Ver. 1	Action By City Council		ion proved	Result Pass
		-	Ар		
10/3/2012	1	City Council	App Red	proved	Pass
10/3/2012 10/2/2012	1 1	City Council Committee on Finance	App Red	proved commended to Pass	Pass
10/3/2012 10/2/2012	1 1	City Council Committee on Finance City Council	App Red	proved commended to Pass ferred	Pass

## TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed G..Kenneth Dotson as a member of Special Service Area No. 35, the Lincoln Avenue Commission, for a term effective immediately and expiring July 26, 2014, to succeed Joseph D. Quartana, whose term has expired.

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Mayor

Very truly yours,

### CHICAGO October 3, 2012

#### To the President and Members of the City Council:

#### Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration

A communication recommending the appointment of G. Kenneth Dotson as a member of Special Service Area Number 35, the Lincoln Avenue Commission.

A2012-127

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Appointment Transmitted Herewith

This recommendation was concurred in by<br/>of members of the committee with(a viva voce vote<br/>dissenting vote(s).

**Respectfully submitted** 

(signedyjP^^

<u>U";v>\_K</u>

Chairman